

Civ DJ 608012/16 A. P. S. OBEROI PROPRIETOR MS HYDMARK

APPLICON Vs. MS BHP INFRASTRUCTURE P LTD

&

Civ DJ 607703/16 BHP INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD. Vs. A.P.S.

OBEROI

05.11.2016

Present are two cases i.e. one main case and another counter claim case.

Present: None for plaintiff as per main case. **Let vakalatnama be filed on NDOH.**

None for defendant as per main case.

Case is fixed for reply to application u/s 151 CPC and also for arguments on the said application. Reply to the same is not filed for defendant.

File seen.

To come up for reply to the said application on **12.01.2017**. Let advance copy of reply be supplied to opposite party at least 5 days before NDOH. If the same is so supplied, to come up also for arguments on the said application on the date given i.e. **12.01.2017**. Signed copy of this order sheet be placed in both the files i.e. main file and counter claim file.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)
ADJ/WEST/DELHI/05.11.2016

Contd...

Civ DJ 608012/16 A. P. S. OBEROI PROPRIETOR MS HYDMARK

APPLICON Vs. MS BHP INFRASTRUCTURE P LTD

&

Civ DJ 607703/16 BHP INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD. Vs. A.P.S.

OBEROI

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Vineet Dubey, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of main Ld.

Counsel Sh. Anand Singh for defendant M/s. BHP

INFRASTRUCTURE P LTD as per main case.

NDOH and purpose are informed.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)

ADJ/WEST/DELHI/05.11.2016

At this stage,

Present: Sh. Bhupender Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff as per main case.

Vakalatnama is filed for plaintiff today.

NDOH and purpose are informed. Signed copy of this order sheet
be placed in both the files i.e. main file and counter claim file.

(MAHAVIR SINGHAL)

ADJ/WEST/DELHI/05.11.2016