

30.04.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld counsel Ms Chavi Gupta.
Sh Anil Yadav, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 &6.
Defendant no. 4 &5 in person.
Defendant no. 2 & 3 are absent despite service.

Defendant no. 2 to 4 have been served by way of publication in the newspaper 'Veer Arjun', dated 11.04.2019.

At this stage, Defendant no. 4 submits that she is appearing for herself and that she is also accepting service of defendant no. 2 &3, as they are her sisters.

Copy of plaint has been supplied by the plaintiff to the defendant no 4.

On inquiry, defendant no. 5 admits regarding the receipt of the plaint.

Let written statement be filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 to 5 within 30 days from today and supply their advance copies of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.07.2019**.

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01, West, THC, Delhi
30.04.2019