

Civ DJ No.7707/16

M/s BHP Infrastructure P Ltd. Vs APS Oberoi

Physical Hearing

13.09.2021

Since the matter was adjourned en-bloc due to pandemic Covid-19 situation, therefore, the ordersheet during the lockdown period is not on record.

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.K. Hajela, ld. counsel for the defendant through VC.

Matter is taken up through video conferencing on the application of the defendant.

Put up with connected matter on **24.11.2021.**

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi