

Civ DJ 7703/16

BHP INFRASTRUCTURE (P) LTD. Vs. A.P.S. OBEROI

Through CISCO Webex Video Conferencing

07.02.2022

Case has been taken up today in terms of Order No.533-617/Admn/PD&SJ/West/2021 dated 13.01.2022 of Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation.

Present : Sh. Anand Singh, ld. counsel for counter claimant.
Sh. A.K. Hajela, ld. counsel for the defendant with defendant-
Sh.A.P. S. Oberoi.

List with connected matter on **02.05.2022**.

(Manish Sharma)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi