

SMT HARVINDER KAUR DHEER Vs. STATE AND ORS

25.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time since the undersigned has joined the present posting on 31.08.2023.

Present: Ms Harvinder Kaur, Petitioner in person
Sh. Sahil Sharma, Id. Counsel for R-2 & 3

Matter received back unsettled from the Mediation Cell. Ld. Counsel for respondents submits that R-2 has died on 23.08.2023. Petitioner is at liberty to move appropriate application for bringing on record the L.Rs of R-2 within 14 days from today.

Put up on 18.12.2023 for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.
Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:25.09.2023 (S)